
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

D D

C C

B B

A A

Curiosity Nano Explorer

Curiosity_Nano_Explorer_Peripherals.SchDoc

Project Title

File:

Designed with

PCB Layout Contact:
TF, VL

Sheet Title

Peripherals

Project Owner:
AH

Size A3

EV58G97A
PartNumber: Variant: Default Assembly

3 of 9
06.03.2024SCH #: Date:

Sheet
02-00630 3

PCB #: 04-11720
Rev:
Rev: 2 Altium.com

CNANO Template Revision: 2.6

CS
1

SO
2

WP
3

VSS
4

SI
5

SCK
6

HOLD
7

VCC
8

EP
9

25CSM04
U204

NC
1

NC
2

NC
3

GND
4

SDA
5

SCL
6

NC
7

VCC
8

EP
9

ATECC608B
U200

NC
1

NC
2

A2
3

GND
4

SDA
5

SCL
6

WP
7

VCC
8

AT24CM02
U202

VDD
1

CS
2

SCK
3

SDI
4

LDAC
5

VSS
7

VOUTA
8

SHDN
6

MCP4821
U203

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

J218

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

J219

Mikro
BUS

AN
RST
CS
SCK
MISO
MOSI
+3.3V
GND

PWM
INT
RX
TX

SCL
SDA
+5V

GND

MikroBUS Socket

TXD
RXD

UART-mBUSUART-mBUS

SDA
1

SCL
2

Alert
3

GND
4

A2
5

A1
6

A0
7

VDD
8

E
P

9

MCP9808
U201

ADC0
ADC1
ADC2
PWM3
PWM4
ADC5
ADC6
ADC7

ANALOGANALOG

1
2
3
4

WF1001A-WZ04ER1
J201

1
2
3
4

WF2005-WS04E01
J200

0.1uF

C207GND 0.1uF

C205

GND

0.1uF

C200

GND

0.
1u

F

C
20

4

GND

0.1uF

C201

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

VCC_P3V3
VCC_P3V3

VCC_P3V3
VCC_P3V3

VCC_P3V3

VCC_P3V3

GND

VCC_P3V3

GND GND0.
1u

F

C
20

9

GND

VCC_P5V0

0.
1u

F

C
21

0

GND

VCC_P3V3

VCC_P3V3

GND
GND

D0
7

D1
8

D2
1

D3/CD
2

CLK
5

CMD
3

SW_A
14

SW_B
13

GND
9

GND
10

GND
11

GND
12

VDD
4

VSS
6

uSD 14P Receptacle
J204

GND

GND

GND

47
k

R
20

1

47
k

R
20

2

VCC_P3V3
SPI-MISO
SPI-SCK

47
k

R
20

4

VCC_P3V3

MBUS-CS

47
k

R
20

0

VCC_P3V3

SPI-uSD_CS

MBUS-RST
MBUS-AN MBUS-PWM

MBUS-INT

SPI-uSD_DETECT
VCC_P3V3

0.
1u

F

C
20

8

GND

GND

SPEAKER_IN

SPEAKER_SHDN

MICROPHONE_OUT

S7
Curiosity_Nano_Explorer_Audio.SchDoc

Audio

0.
1u

F

C
20

2

GND

VCC_P3V3

0.
1u

F

C
20

3

Peripherals

SPI-MOSI
SPI-MISO
SPI-SCK

SPI-SCK
SPI-MOSI

SPI-MISO

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

I2
C

-S
C

L
I2

C
-S

D
A

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

I2C-SCL
I2C-SDA

SPI-MOSI

SPI-SCK

SPI-MOSI
SPI-MISO
SPI-SCK

SPI-EEPROM_CS
47

k

R
21

5

SPI-DAC_SHDN
SPI-DAC_LDAC

SPI-DAC_CS

1u
F

16
VC

22
0

GND

SP
I-

D
A

C
_O

U
T

P
U

T

MICROPHONE_OUT

I²C address: 0x1C I²C address: 0x58 I²C address: 0x54 - 0x57

VCC_P3V3

47
k

R
22

0

SP
I-

D
A

C
_O

U
T

P
U

T

SP
I-

E
E

P
R

O
M

_H
O

L
D

SPI-EEPROM_CS

TEMP_INT

MBUS-INT

MBUS-CS
MBUS-RST
MBUS-AN

SPEAKER_SHDN

MBUS-AN

SPEAKER_SHDN

MICROPHONE_OUT

MBUS-CS
MBUS-RST
MBUS-INT

SPI-DAC_CS

TEMP_INT
SPI-uSD_CS

SPI-DAC_LDAC

SPI-EEPROM_HOLD

JP201

1
2

J203

MBUS_RX
MBUS_TX

MBUS_RX
MBUS_TX

PWM-A

PWM-A PWM-A

SPI-DAC_CS
TEMP_INT

SPI-DAC_LDAC
SPI-EEPROM_HOLD
SPI-uSD_CS

47
k

R
20

3

VCC_P3V3

JP200
1
2

J202

SP
E

A
K

E
R

_I
N

J205
J207
J210

J208

1
2
3

J212

JP203

1 2

3 4

5 6

J211

JP204

JP205 SPI-MISO_uSD

SPI-SCK_uSD
SPI-MOSI_uSD

SPI-uSD_D1
SPI-uSD_D2

SPI-SCK
SPI-MOSI

I2C TEMPERATURE SENSOR I2C CRYPTO AUTHENTICATION I2C EEPROM I2C GROVE CONNECTOR I2C QWIIC CONNECTOR

µSD-CARD HOLDERSPI EEPROMSPI DAC

mBUS SOCKET

SPI-MOSI
SPI-MISO
SPI-SCK

J214

N.M

47
k

R
21

4

J213

N.M

47k

R213

J209

N.M

IO-30
IO-31
IO-32
IO-33
IO-34
IO-35
IO-36
IO-37

IO-3XIO-3X

MOSI
MISO
SCK

CS

RXD
TXD

SDA
SCL

COMCOM

IO-10
IO-11
IO-12
IO-13
IO-14
IO-15
IO-16
IO-17

IO-1XIO-1X

IO-20
IO-21
IO-22
IO-23
IO-24
IO-25
IO-26
IO-27

IO-2XIO-2X

I2
C

-S
C

L
I2

C
-S

D
A

47
k

R
22

6

GND

47
k

R
22

1

VCC_P3V3

47
k

R
22

9

47
k

R
23

0

47
0k

R
23

1

UART polarity is for mBUS socket, 
and RX should be connected to RX, 
and TX should be connected to TX.
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